

### AS-READ BID OPENING RESULTS

NO.	PLAN HOLDER NAME	Signed Bid Bond	Base Bid Amount	Option #1 Bid Amount
	Engineer's Estimate	✓	\$1,503,752.25	\$1,527,152.25
1.	Arrow Road Construction Company	✓	\$1,521,590.91	\$1,534,802.91
2.	Brothers Asphalt Paving, Inc.	✓	\$1,438,345.51	\$1,452,337.51
3.	J.A. Johnson Paving Co.	✓	\$1,566,283.46	\$1,583,383.46
4.	Plote Construction Inc.	✓	\$1,434,235.41	\$1,448,407.41
5.	Schroeder Asphalt Services, Inc.	✓	\$1,358,122.81 ⇐	\$1,375,081.81 ⇐



CHRISTOPHER B. BURKE ENGINEERING, LTD.  
PREPARED BY: G. SANDERS

VILLAGE OF HUNTLEY  
2020 MFT STREET PROGRAM  
CBEL PROJECT NO.070103.00092  
BID OPENING  
DATE: February 13, 2020  
TIME: 10:00 AM

## Bid Tabulation

Prepared By: GJS  
2/13/2020

### BASE BID

ITEM NUMBER	ITEM	UNIT	QUANTITY	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		Schroeder Asphalt Services Inc.		Plote Construction Inc.		Brothers Asphalt Paving Inc.		Arrow Road Construction Co		J.A. Johnson Paving Co.	
				UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
20201200	REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF UNSUITABLE MATERIAL	CUYD	202	\$ 25.00	\$ 5,050.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 3,838.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 5,454.00	\$ 37.00	\$ 7,474.00	\$ 46.40	\$ 9,372.80	\$ 35.00	\$ 7,070.00
21001000	GEOTECHNICAL FABRIC FOR GROUND STABILIZATION	SQ YD	605	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,210.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 605.00	\$ 1.20	\$ 726.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,815.00	\$ 1.70	\$ 1,028.50	\$ 1.00	\$ 605.00
*21101615	TOPSOIL FURNISH AND PLACE, 4"	SQ YD	2671	\$ 5.00	\$ 13,355.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 14,690.50	\$ 7.50	\$ 20,032.50	\$ 5.77	\$ 15,411.67	\$ 3.10	\$ 8,280.10	\$ 3.00	\$ 8,013.00
*25000400	NITROGEN FERTILIZER NUTRIENT	POUND	51	\$ 1.00	\$ 51.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 255.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 204.00	\$ 5.25	\$ 267.75	\$ 9.30	\$ 474.30	\$ 9.00	\$ 459.00
*25000500	PHOSPHORUS FERTILIZER NUTRIENT	POUND	51	\$ 1.00	\$ 51.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 255.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 204.00	\$ 5.25	\$ 267.75	\$ 9.30	\$ 474.30	\$ 9.00	\$ 459.00
*25000600	POTASSIUM FERTILIZER NUTRIENT	POUND	51	\$ 1.00	\$ 51.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 255.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 204.00	\$ 5.25	\$ 267.75	\$ 9.30	\$ 474.30	\$ 9.00	\$ 459.00
*25000110	SEEDING, CLASS 1A	ACRE	1	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 3,360.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 1,344.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 2,688.00	\$ 2,520.00	\$ 1,411.20	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 1,512.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,680.00
*25100630	EROSION CONTROL BLANKET	SQ YD	2671	\$ 2.50	\$ 6,677.50	\$ 1.10	\$ 2,938.10	\$ 1.45	\$ 3,872.95	\$ 1.15	\$ 3,071.65	\$ 6.25	\$ 16,693.75	\$ 6.00	\$ 16,026.00
*25200200	SUPPLEMENTAL WATERING	UNIT	55	\$ 60.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 2,475.00	\$ 52.50	\$ 2,887.50	\$ 88.00	\$ 4,840.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 4,675.00
30300001	AGGREGATE SUBGRADE IMPROVEMENT	CUYD	202	\$ 25.00	\$ 5,050.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 4,040.00	\$ 31.00	\$ 6,262.00	\$ 37.00	\$ 7,474.00	\$ 42.50	\$ 8,585.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 7,070.00
31101200	SUB-BASE GRANULAR MATERIAL, TYPE B 4"	SQ YD	2868	\$ 4.50	\$ 12,906.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 17,208.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 17,208.00	\$ 6.30	\$ 18,068.40	\$ 6.25	\$ 17,925.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 8,604.00
31101400	SUB-BASE GRANULAR MATERIAL, TYPE B 6"	SQ YD	500	\$ 6.50	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10.50	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 10.35	\$ 5,175.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 3,000.00
31101800	SUB-BASE GRANULAR MATERIAL, TYPE B 10"	SQ YD	17	\$ 13.00	\$ 221.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 204.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 255.00	\$ 19.17	\$ 325.89	\$ 9.10	\$ 154.70	\$ 10.00	\$ 170.00
35800100	PREPARATION OF BASE	SQ YD	11900	\$ 1.00	\$ 11,900.00	\$ 0.50	\$ 5,950.00	\$ 0.60	\$ 7,140.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 11,900.00	\$ 1.20	\$ 14,280.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 119.00
35800200	AGGREGATE BASE REPAIR	TON	306	\$ 15.00	\$ 4,590.00	\$ 16.50	\$ 5,049.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 4,590.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 7,650.00	\$ 15.50	\$ 4,743.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 6,120.00
40201000	AGGREGATE FOR TEMP ACCESS	TON	100	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 15.50	\$ 1,550.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,000.00
40600290	BITUMINOUS MATERIALS (TACK COAT)	POUND	30246	\$ 0.25	\$ 7,561.50	\$ 0.01	\$ 302.46	\$ 0.01	\$ 302.46	\$ 0.10	\$ 3,024.60	\$ 0.01	\$ 302.46	\$ 0.01	\$ 302.46
40600400	MIXTURE FOR CRACKS, JOINTS, AND FLANGWAYS	TON	20	\$ 225.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 185.00	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 6,000.00
40600990	TEMPORARY RAMP	SQ YD	100	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 27.45	\$ 2,745.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,000.00
*40600625	LEVELING BINDER (MACHINE METHOD), N50	TON	559	\$ 75.00	\$ 41,925.00	\$ 71.50	\$ 39,968.50	\$ 76.00	\$ 42,484.00	\$ 74.00	\$ 41,366.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 33,540.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 41,925.00
*40603080	HOT MIX ASPHALT BINDER COURSE, IL-19.0, N50	TON	1716	\$ 68.00	\$ 116,688.00	\$ 69.00	\$ 118,404.00	\$ 68.00	\$ 116,688.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 120,120.00	\$ 64.60	\$ 110,853.60	\$ 75.00	\$ 128,700.00
*40603335	HOT MIX ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE, MIX D, N50	TON	5858	\$ 68.00	\$ 398,344.00	\$ 71.50	\$ 418,847.00	\$ 68.00	\$ 398,344.00	\$ 74.00	\$ 433,492.00	\$ 79.30	\$ 464,539.40	\$ 75.00	\$ 439,350.00
*42400200	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK 5 INCH (MODIFIED)	SQ FT	17425	\$ 6.50	\$ 113,262.50	\$ 6.25	\$ 108,906.25	\$ 6.25	\$ 108,906.25	\$ 6.56	\$ 114,308.00	\$ 6.50	\$ 113,262.50	\$ 5.00	\$ 87,125.00
*42400300	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK 6 INCH (MODIFIED)	SQ FT	825	\$ 7.50	\$ 6,187.50	\$ 6.45	\$ 5,321.25	\$ 6.45	\$ 5,321.25	\$ 6.77	\$ 5,585.25	\$ 6.70	\$ 5,527.50	\$ 6.00	\$ 4,950.00
*42400800	DETECTABLE WARNINGS	SQ FT	1820	\$ 27.00	\$ 49,140.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 54,600.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 54,600.00	\$ 31.50	\$ 57,330.00	\$ 31.10	\$ 56,602.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 45,500.00
44000155	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL (FULL DEPTH)	SY	11900	\$ 3.50	\$ 41,650.00	\$ 2.85	\$ 33,915.00	\$ 3.25	\$ 38,675.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 35,700.00	\$ 3.40	\$ 40,460.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 47,600.00
*44000155	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL, 1.5"	SY	16600	\$ 1.75	\$ 29,050.00	\$ 1.40	\$ 23,240.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 33,200.00	\$ 1.35	\$ 22,410.00	\$ 2.15	\$ 35,690.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 33,200.00
*44000157	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL, 2"	SY	11200	\$ 2.25	\$ 25,200.00	\$ 1.70	\$ 19,040.00	\$ 2.20	\$ 24,640.00	\$ 1.80	\$ 20,160.00	\$ 2.95	\$ 33,040.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 33,600.00
*44000198	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL, VARIABLE DEPTH	SY	11565	\$ 1.75	\$ 20,238.75	\$ 1.30	\$ 15,034.50	\$ 2.10	\$ 24,286.50	\$ 1.35	\$ 15,612.75	\$ 1.60	\$ 18,504.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 34,695.00
44000500	COMBINATION CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER REMOVAL	FOOT	5040	\$ 7.00	\$ 35,280.00	\$ 4.25	\$ 21,420.00	\$ 4.25	\$ 21,420.00	\$ 4.46	\$ 22,478.40	\$ 4.40	\$ 22,176.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 20,160.00
44000600	SIDEWALK REMOVAL	SQ FT	18250	\$ 2.50	\$ 45,625.00	\$ 1.20	\$ 21,900.00	\$ 1.20	\$ 21,900.00	\$ 1.26	\$ 22,995.00	\$ 1.25	\$ 22,812.50	\$ 3.00	\$ 54,750.00
44201694	CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE III, 4 INCH	SQ YD	506	\$ 35.00	\$ 17,710.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 11,638.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 7,590.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 17,710.00	\$ 42.40	\$ 21,454.40	\$ 20.00	\$ 10,120.00
44201696	CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE IV, 4 INCH	SQ YD	1520	\$ 35.00	\$ 53,200.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 34,960.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 22,800.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 53,200.00	\$ 42.40	\$ 64,448.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 30,400.00
44201694	CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE III, 7 INCH	SQ YD	120	\$ 50.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 44.00	\$ 5,280.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 72.30	\$ 8,676.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 4,800.00
44201696	CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE IV, 7 INCH	SQ YD	359	\$ 50.00	\$ 17,950.00	\$ 44.00	\$ 15,796.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 17,950.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 14,360.00	\$ 72.30	\$ 25,955.70	\$ 40.00	\$ 14,360.00
44300200	STRIP REFLECTIVE CRACK CONTROL TREATMENT	FOOT	975	\$ 4.50	\$ 4,387.50	\$ 3.85	\$ 3,753.75	\$ 4.50	\$ 4,387.50	\$ 6.20	\$ 6,045.00	\$ 2.85	\$ 2,778.75	\$ 4.00	\$ 3,900.00
60404800	FRAME AND GRATE, TYPE 11	EACH	1.00	\$ 425.00	\$ 425.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 420.00	\$ 420.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00
60600605	CONCRETE CURB, TYPE B	FOOT	2075	\$ 23.00	\$ 47,725.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 41,500.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 41,500.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 43,575.00	\$ 23.40	\$ 48,555.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 72,625.00
*60604100	COMBINATION CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER, TYPE B-6.12 (MODIFIED)	FOOT	5040	\$ 25.50	\$ 128,520.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 120,960.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 120,960.00	\$ 25.20	\$ 127,008.00	\$ 27.55	\$ 138,852.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 136,080.00
*7010501	TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION, STANDARD 7010501	L. SUM	1	\$ 52,000.00	\$ 52,000.00	\$ 44,415.00	\$ 44,415.00	\$ 106,000.00	\$ 106,000.00	\$ 20,435.00	\$ 20,435.00	\$ 10,400.00	\$ 10,400.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00
*7010701	TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION, STANDARD 7010701	L. SUM	1	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 56.70	\$ 56.70	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00
*7010801	TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION, STANDARD 7010801	L. SUM	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 5,124.00	\$ 5,124.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00
78000100	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LETTERS & SYMBOLS	SQ FT	150	\$ 4.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 4.25	\$ 637.50	\$ 4.85	\$ 727.50	\$ 5.25	\$ 787.50	\$ 5.20	\$ 780.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 750.00
78000200	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 4"	FOOT	1100	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 0.80	\$ 880.00	\$ 1.10	\$ 1,210.00	\$ 0.89	\$ 979.00	\$ 0.88	\$ 968.00	\$ 1.20	\$ 1,320.00
78000400	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 6"	FOOT	1200	\$ 2.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1.65	\$ 1,980.00	\$ 1.31	\$ 1,572.00	\$ 1.30	\$ 1,560.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 2,400.00
78000600	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 12"	FOOT	550	\$ 4.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 2.95	\$ 1,622.50	\$ 2.62	\$ 1,441.00	\$ 2.60	\$ 1,430.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,650.00
78000650	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 24"	FOOT	1820	\$ 8.00	\$ 14,560.00	\$ 5.75	\$ 10,465.00	\$ 4.40	\$ 8,008.00	\$ 5.25	\$ 9,555.00	\$ 5.20	\$ 9,464.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 8,190.00
X0327036	BIKE PATH REMOVAL	SQ YD	25	\$ 12.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 35.80	\$ 895.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,250.00
X4021000	TEMPORARY ACCESS (PRIVATE ENTRANCE)	EACH	11	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 770.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 31.00	\$ 341.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 550.00
*N/A	PIPE UNDERDRAINS, 4" SPECIAL	FOOT	260	\$ 50.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 54.00	\$ 14,040.00	\$ 54.00	\$ 14,040.00	\$ 56.70	\$ 14,742.00	\$ 55.95	\$ 14,547.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 15,600.00
*N/A	HMA DRIVEWAY REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT	SQ YD	17	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 510.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 1,530.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 183.55	\$ 3,120.35	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,700.00
*N/A	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT, 6"	SQ YD	500	\$ 70.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 37,500.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 37,500.00	\$ 78.75	\$ 39,375.00	\$ 77.70	\$ 38,850.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 32,500.00
*N/A	CURB AND GUTTER SAW AND SEAL	EACH	240	\$ 35.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 1,920.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 3,360.00	\$ 36.75	\$ 8,820.00	\$ 36.10	\$ 8,664.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 24,000.00
*N/A	STRUCTURES TO BE ADJUSTED	EACH	87	\$ 400.00	\$ 34,800.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 26,100.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 26,100.00	\$ 315.00	\$ 27,405.00	\$ 310.00	\$ 26,970.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 26,100.00
*N/A	STRUCTURES TO BE ADJUSTED WITH CHIMNEY SEAL	EACH	14	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 985.									



CHRISTOPHER B. BURKE ENGINEERING, LTD.  
PREPARED BY: G. SANDERS

VILLAGE OF HUNTLEY  
2020 MFT STREET PROGRAM  
CBEL PROJECT NO.070103.00092  
BID OPENING  
DATE: February 13, 2020  
TIME: 10:00 AM

## Bid Tabulation

### OPTION #1 BID

Prepared By: GJS  
2/13/2020

ITEM NUMBER	ITEM	UNIT	QUANTITY	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		Schroeder Asphalt Services Inc.		Plote Construction Inc.		Brothers Asphalt Paving Inc.		Arrow Road Construction Co		J.A. Johnson Paving Co.	
				UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
20201200	REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF UNSUITABLE MATERIAL	CUYD	202	\$ 25.00	\$ 5,050.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 3,838.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 5,454.00	\$ 37.00	\$ 7,474.00	\$ 46.40	\$ 9,372.80	\$ 35.00	\$ 7,070.00
21001000	GEOTECHNICAL FABRIC FOR GROUND STABILIZATION	SQ YD	605	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,210.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 605.00	\$ 1.20	\$ 726.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,815.00	\$ 1.70	\$ 1,028.50	\$ 1.00	\$ 605.00
*21101615	TOPSOIL FURNISH AND PLACE, 4"	SQ YD	2671	\$ 5.00	\$ 13,355.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 14,690.50	\$ 7.50	\$ 20,032.50	\$ 5.77	\$ 15,411.67	\$ 3.10	\$ 8,280.10	\$ 3.00	\$ 8,013.00
*25000400	NITROGEN FERTILIZER NUTRIENT	POUND	51	\$ 1.00	\$ 51.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 255.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 204.00	\$ 5.25	\$ 267.75	\$ 9.30	\$ 474.30	\$ 9.00	\$ 459.00
*25000500	PHOSPHORUS FERTILIZER NUTRIENT	POUND	51	\$ 1.00	\$ 51.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 255.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 204.00	\$ 5.25	\$ 267.75	\$ 9.30	\$ 474.30	\$ 9.00	\$ 459.00
*25000600	POTASSIUM FERTILIZER NUTRIENT	POUND	51	\$ 1.00	\$ 51.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 255.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 204.00	\$ 5.25	\$ 267.75	\$ 9.30	\$ 474.30	\$ 9.00	\$ 459.00
*25000110	SEEDING, CLASS 1A	ACRE	1	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 3,360.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 1,344.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 2,688.00	\$ 2,520.00	\$ 1,411.20	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 1,512.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,680.00
*25100630	EROSION CONTROL BLANKET	SQ YD	2671	\$ 2.50	\$ 6,677.50	\$ 1.10	\$ 2,938.10	\$ 1.45	\$ 3,872.95	\$ 1.15	\$ 3,071.65	\$ 6.25	\$ 16,693.75	\$ 6.00	\$ 16,026.00
*25200200	SUPPLEMENTAL WATERING	UNIT	55	\$ 60.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 2,475.00	\$ 52.50	\$ 2,887.50	\$ 88.00	\$ 4,840.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 4,675.00
30300001	AGGREGATE SUBGRADE IMPROVEMENT	CUYD	202	\$ 25.00	\$ 5,050.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 4,444.00	\$ 31.00	\$ 6,262.00	\$ 37.00	\$ 7,474.00	\$ 42.50	\$ 8,585.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 7,070.00
31101200	SUB-BASE GRANULAR MATERIAL, TYPE B 4"	SQ YD	2868	\$ 4.50	\$ 12,906.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 17,208.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 17,208.00	\$ 6.30	\$ 18,068.40	\$ 6.25	\$ 17,925.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 8,604.00
31101400	SUB-BASE GRANULAR MATERIAL, TYPE B 6"	SQ YD	500	\$ 6.50	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10.50	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 10.35	\$ 5,175.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 3,000.00
31101800	SUB-BASE GRANULAR MATERIAL, TYPE B 10"	SQ YD	17	\$ 13.00	\$ 221.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 204.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 255.00	\$ 19.17	\$ 325.89	\$ 9.10	\$ 154.70	\$ 10.00	\$ 170.00
35800100	PREPARATION OF BASE	SQ YD	11900	\$ 1.00	\$ 11,900.00	\$ 0.50	\$ 5,950.00	\$ 0.60	\$ 7,140.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 11,900.00	\$ 1.20	\$ 14,280.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 119.00
35800200	AGGREGATE BASE REPAIR	TON	306	\$ 15.00	\$ 4,590.00	\$ 13.50	\$ 4,131.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 4,590.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 7,650.00	\$ 15.50	\$ 4,743.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 6,120.00
40201000	AGGREGATE FOR TEMP ACCESS	TON	100	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 15.50	\$ 1,550.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,000.00
40600290	BITUMINOUS MATERIALS (TACK COAT)	POUND	30246	\$ 0.25	\$ 7,561.50	\$ 0.01	\$ 302.46	\$ 0.01	\$ 302.46	\$ 0.10	\$ 3,024.60	\$ 0.01	\$ 302.46	\$ 0.01	\$ 302.46
40600400	MIXTURE FOR CRACKS, JOINTS, AND FLANGEWAYS	TON	20	\$ 225.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 185.00	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 6,000.00
40600990	TEMPORARY RAMP	SQ YD	100	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 27.45	\$ 2,745.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,000.00
*40600625	LEVELING BINDER (MACHINE METHOD), N50	TON	559	\$ 75.00	\$ 41,925.00	\$ 71.50	\$ 39,968.50	\$ 76.00	\$ 42,484.00	\$ 74.00	\$ 41,366.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 33,540.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 41,925.00
*406003080	HOT MIX ASPHALT BINDER COURSE, IL-19.0, N50	TON	1716	\$ 68.00	\$ 116,688.00	\$ 69.00	\$ 118,404.00	\$ 68.00	\$ 116,688.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 120,120.00	\$ 64.60	\$ 110,853.60	\$ 75.00	\$ 128,700.00
*406003335	HOT MIX ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE, MIX D, N50	TON	5858	\$ 68.00	\$ 398,344.00	\$ 71.50	\$ 418,847.00	\$ 68.00	\$ 398,344.00	\$ 74.00	\$ 433,492.00	\$ 79.30	\$ 464,539.40	\$ 75.00	\$ 439,350.00
*42400200	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK 5 INCH (MODIFIED)	SQ FT	17425	\$ 6.50	\$ 113,262.50	\$ 6.25	\$ 108,906.25	\$ 6.25	\$ 108,906.25	\$ 6.56	\$ 114,308.00	\$ 6.50	\$ 113,262.50	\$ 5.00	\$ 87,125.00
*42400300	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK 6 INCH (MODIFIED)	SQ FT	825	\$ 7.50	\$ 6,187.50	\$ 6.45	\$ 5,321.25	\$ 6.45	\$ 5,321.25	\$ 6.77	\$ 5,585.25	\$ 6.70	\$ 5,527.50	\$ 6.00	\$ 4,950.00
*42400800	DETECTABLE WARNINGS	SQ FT	1820	\$ 27.00	\$ 49,140.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 54,600.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 54,600.00	\$ 31.50	\$ 57,330.00	\$ 31.10	\$ 56,602.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 45,500.00
44000155	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL (FULL DEPTH)	SY	11900	\$ 3.50	\$ 41,650.00	\$ 3.05	\$ 36,295.00	\$ 3.25	\$ 38,675.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 35,700.00	\$ 3.40	\$ 40,460.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 47,600.00
*44000155	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL, 1.5"	SY	16600	\$ 1.75	\$ 29,050.00	\$ 1.40	\$ 23,240.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 33,200.00	\$ 1.35	\$ 22,410.00	\$ 2.15	\$ 35,690.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 33,200.00
*44000157	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL, 2"	SY	11200	\$ 2.25	\$ 25,200.00	\$ 1.70	\$ 19,040.00	\$ 2.20	\$ 24,640.00	\$ 1.80	\$ 20,160.00	\$ 2.95	\$ 33,040.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 33,600.00
*44000198	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL, VARIABLE DEPTH	SY	11565	\$ 1.75	\$ 20,238.75	\$ 1.30	\$ 15,034.50	\$ 2.10	\$ 24,286.50	\$ 1.35	\$ 15,612.75	\$ 1.60	\$ 18,504.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 34,695.00
44000500	COMBINATION CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER REMOVAL	FOOT	5040	\$ 7.00	\$ 35,280.00	\$ 4.25	\$ 21,420.00	\$ 4.25	\$ 21,420.00	\$ 4.46	\$ 22,478.40	\$ 4.40	\$ 22,176.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 20,160.00
44000600	SIDEWALK REMOVAL	SQ FT	18250	\$ 2.50	\$ 45,625.00	\$ 1.20	\$ 21,900.00	\$ 1.20	\$ 21,900.00	\$ 1.26	\$ 22,995.00	\$ 1.25	\$ 22,812.50	\$ 3.00	\$ 54,750.00
44201694	CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE III, 4 INCH	SQ YD	506	\$ 35.00	\$ 17,710.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 11,638.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 7,590.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 17,710.00	\$ 42.40	\$ 21,454.40	\$ 20.00	\$ 10,120.00
44201696	CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE IV, 4 INCH	SQ YD	1520	\$ 35.00	\$ 53,200.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 34,960.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 22,800.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 53,200.00	\$ 42.40	\$ 64,448.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 30,400.00
44201694	CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE III, 7 INCH	SQ YD	120	\$ 50.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 44.00	\$ 5,280.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 72.30	\$ 8,676.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 4,800.00
44201696	CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE IV, 7 INCH	SQ YD	359	\$ 50.00	\$ 17,950.00	\$ 44.00	\$ 15,796.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 17,950.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 14,360.00	\$ 72.30	\$ 25,955.70	\$ 40.00	\$ 14,360.00
44300200	STRIP REFLECTIVE CRACK CONTROL TREATMENT	FOOT	975	\$ 4.50	\$ 4,387.50	\$ 3.85	\$ 3,753.75	\$ 4.50	\$ 4,387.50	\$ 6.20	\$ 6,045.00	\$ 2.85	\$ 2,778.75	\$ 4.00	\$ 3,900.00
*45100100	CRACK ROUTING (PAVEMENT)	FOOT	36000	\$ 0.20	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 0.02	\$ 720.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 360.00	\$ 0.02	\$ 720.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 360.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 36,000.00
*45100200	CRACK FILLING	POUND	10800	\$ 1.50	\$ 16,200.00	\$ 1.20	\$ 12,960.00	\$ 1.14	\$ 12,312.00	\$ 1.19	\$ 12,852.00	\$ 1.19	\$ 12,852.00	\$ 1.25	\$ 13,500.00
60404800	FRAME AND GRATE, TYPE 11	EACH	1.00	\$ 425.00	\$ 425.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 420.00	\$ 420.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00
60600605	CONCRETE CURB, TYPE B	FOOT	2075	\$ 23.00	\$ 47,725.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 41,500.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 41,500.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 43,575.00	\$ 23.40	\$ 48,555.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 72,625.00
*60604100	COMBINATION CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER, TYPE B-6.12 (MODIFIED)	FOOT	5040	\$ 25.50	\$ 128,520.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 120,960.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 120,960.00	\$ 25.20	\$ 127,008.00	\$ 27.55	\$ 138,852.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 136,080.00
*7010501	TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION, STANDARD 7010501	L. SUM	1	\$ 52,000.00	\$ 52,000.00	\$ 45,765.00	\$ 45,765.00	\$ 107,500.00	\$ 107,500.00	\$ 20,855.00	\$ 20,855.00	\$ 10,400.00	\$ 10,400.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00
*7010701	TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION, STANDARD 7010701	L. SUM	1	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 56.70	\$ 56.70	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00
*7010801	TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION, STANDARD 7010801	L. SUM	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 5,124.00	\$ 5,124.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00
78000100	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LETTERS & SYMBOLS	SQ FT	150	\$ 4.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 4.25	\$ 637.50	\$ 4.85	\$ 727.50	\$ 5.25	\$ 787.50	\$ 5.20	\$ 780.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 750.00
78000200	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 4"	FOOT	1100	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 0.80	\$ 880.00	\$ 1.10	\$ 1,210.00	\$ 0.89	\$ 979.00	\$ 0.88	\$ 968.00	\$ 1.20	\$ 1,320.00
78000400	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 6"	FOOT	1200	\$ 2.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1.65	\$ 1,980.00	\$ 1.31	\$ 1,572.00	\$ 1.30	\$ 1,560.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 2,400.00
78000600	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 12"	FOOT	550	\$ 4.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 2.95	\$ 1,622.50	\$ 2.62	\$ 1,441.00	\$ 2.60	\$ 1,430.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,650.00
78000650	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 24"	FOOT	1820	\$ 8.00	\$ 14,560.00	\$ 5.75	\$ 10,465.00	\$ 4.40	\$ 8,008.00	\$ 5.25	\$ 9,555.00	\$ 5.20	\$ 9,464.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 8,190.00
X0327036	BIKE PATH REMOVAL	SQ YD	25	\$ 12.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 35.80	\$ 895.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,250.00
X4021000	TEMPORARY ACCESS (PRIVATE ENTRANCE)	EACH	11	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 770.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 31.00	\$ 341.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 550.00
*N/A	PIPE UNDERDRAINS, 4" SPECIAL	FOOT	260	\$ 50.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 54.00	\$ 14,040.00	\$ 54.00	\$ 14,040.00	\$ 56.70	\$ 14,742.00	\$ 55.95	\$ 14,547.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 15,600.00
*N/A	HMA DRIVEWAY REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT	SQ YD	17	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 510.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 1,530.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 183.55	\$ 3,120.35	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,700.00
*N/A	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT, 6"	SQ YD	500	\$ 70.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 37,500.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 37,500.00	\$ 78.75	\$ 39,375.00	\$ 77.70	\$ 38,850.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 32,500.00
*N/A	CURB AND GUTTER SAW AND SEAL	EACH	240	\$ 35.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 1,920								